L1500003993

| (Req | uestor's Name) | |
|---------------------------|------------------|-------------|
| (Add | ress) | |
| (Add | iress) | |
| (City | /State/Zip/Phone | → #) |
| PICK-UP | WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bus | iness Entity Nar | ne) |
| (Doc | ument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to F | iling Officer: | ~ , |
| | | i |
| | | |
| | | |





900271703169

04/14/15--01018--017 **25.00

15 APR 14 PH 4.58

* Out 1 2019

₹•

March 13, 2015

Florida Dept of State Division of Corporations

To Whom It May Concern,

Please find enclosed the documents required to change the ownership of Medical Staffing Plus, ELC over from Michel Medore to Lindsey Hansen, effective immediately.

Please note the change also needs to be noted on the Tax ID 47-2717461, of which a copy of the current CP-575 letter is also enclosed.

If you have any questions regarding the requested change, you may contact me at

561.248.3331 or

michel@certifiedcredentialing.com

Thank You,

Michel Medore

5200 N Flagler Dr, Ste 2401 West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

muchel rejedore

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Se Division of Cor | | | |
|-----------|------------------------------------|--|---|---|
| CHD ID | Medical : | Staffing Plus LLC | | |
| SUBJE | u: | Name of Lin | nited Liability Company | |
| The enc | losed Articles of | Amendment and fee(s) are sub | omitted for filing. | |
| Please re | cturn all correspo | ondence concerning this matter | to the following: | |
| | | Lindsey B. Hansen | | |
| | | | Name of Person | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | | Medical Staffing Plu | s LLC | |
| | | | Firm/Company | |
| | | 3345 Burns Road S | Suite 201 | |
| | | | Address | - |
| | | Palm Beach Garder | ns, Florida 33410 | |
| | | | City/State and Zip Code | |
| | | Lindsey@medicalsta | • | |
| | | E-mail address: (| to be used for future annual report notifi | cation) |
| For furth | ner information co | oncerning this matter, please c | all: | |
| Lindse | ey B. Hansen | | 561 472-4189 | |
| | Name of | f Person | at ()Area Code Daytime | Telephone Number |
| Enclosed | l is a check for th | ne following amount: | | |
| \$25 | 00 Filing Fee | □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □ \$55 00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | ☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| Medical : | Staffing | Plus | LLC |
|-----------|----------|------|-----|
|-----------|----------|------|-----|

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the name o | The Articles of Organization for this Limited Li Florida document number L1500003993 | ability Company | were filed on <u>01/08</u> | /2015 A Fand assigned | |
|--|--|---------------------|-----------------------------|--|----------|
| The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abdeviation" L.L.C." Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abdeviation" L.L.C." 3345 Burns Road Suite 201 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | This amendment is submitted to amend the following | owing: | | | |
| The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abservation" L.L.C." Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) Enter new mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the name | A. If amending name, <u>enter the new name of</u> | the limited liab | oility company here: | 98 E 1 | |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the | The new name must be distinguishable and end with the | words "Limited Lial | bility Company," the design | nation "LLC" or the abbreviation L.L.C." | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the name | Enter new principal offices address, if applic | able: | 3345 Burns Roa | ad | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) Suite 201 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the name o | • • • | | Suite 201 | | |
| (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) Suite 201 Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the n | | | Palm Beach Ga | rdens, Florida 33410 | |
| B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the n | • | | Suite 201 | | |
| Name of New Registered Agent: Lindsey B. Hansen | registered agent and/or the new registered of | fice address her | ffice address on our e: | | <u>w</u> |
| 2245 Burns Bood, Suito 201 | 2245 Durne | | Road Suite 201 | | |
| New Registered Office Address: Solution Road Suite 201 Enter Florida street address | New Registered Office Address: | | ******* | treet address | |
| Palm Beach Gardens , Florida 33410 | | Palm Beacl | h Gardens | Florida 33410 | |
| City Zip Code | | | City | Zip Code | |

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

If amending the Managers or Authorized Member on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Authorized Member being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| Title | <u>Name</u> | Address | Type of Action |
|-------|-------------------|------------------------------|---|
| MGR | Michel Medore | 5200 N. Flagler Dr. #2401 | |
| | | West Palm Beach, FL 33407 | ■ Remove |
| AMBR | Layton D. Palmer | 5200 N. Flagler Dr. #2401 | <u>> </u> |
| | | West Palm Beach, FL 33407 | Remove |
| | | | |
| MGR | Lindsey B. Hansen | 3345 Burns Road Suite 201 | STAFF CORNEA |
| | | Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 | 🗆 Remove |
| AMBR | John Papa | 3345 Burns Road Suite 201 | ■ Add |
| | | Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 | □ Remove |
| | | | |
| | | | Add |
| | | | □ Remove |
| | | | |
| | | | □ Remove |
| | | | |

| | ion, enter change(s) here: <i>(Attach additio</i> ssociated with Medical Staffing Plu | |
|---|--|--|
| be changed to reflect the | ne new owner as being Lindsey B. | Hansen with her |
| address as listed on thi | s amendment. | |
| Effective date, if other than the of the effective date must be specific, canno | t be prior to date of receipt or filed date and cannot b | (optional) be more than 90 days after |
| the date this document is filed by the Flor Dated February 25 | rida Department of State) 2015 | |
| | Michel D. Wyedore Signature of a member or authorized representative | Of a mambar |
| Michel D. Medore | riginature that member of authorized representative | |
| | Typed or printed name of signee | |
| • | | SEURLIAR TALLARASS |
| | | PH 4: 58 / OF STATE PEE. FLORID |

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00